
TOWCESTER 

WEDNESDAY 23RD MARCH 2022 

PRE-DERBY SALE 

Gates Open: 9:00am ◆ Trials: 10:00am 



App Instructions 

1. Download MartEye app from iOS and android store 

2. Sign up using gmail or phone number 

3. Fill in required details. Enter "none" in herd number 

4. swipe along top to greyhoundtrader logo 

5. select join 

 

Laptop instructions  

1. visit https://greyhoundtrader.marteye.ie/ 

2. Sign up using gmail or phone number 

3. Fill in required details 

5. select join 

https://greyhoundtrader.marteye.ie/




SALES TERMS 
1. The buyer is the highest bidder and if any dispute shall arise the lot can, at the discretion of the 

auctioneer, be put up again and resold. All lots are offered subject to the right to fix a reserve price 
and the bidding will advance in the amount named by the auctioneer 

2. Buyers are to state names, addresses plus contact details and all lots must be paid for (by cash, 
credit/debit cards or bank transfer) on the day of the sale. Any lot not paid for may, at the discretion 
of the auctioneer, be resold by auction, or private contract, and if the price on such resale be lower 
than the price agreed by the owner, the buyer shall then be liable for the difference in price 

3. Every lot shall on the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered to the buyer (subject to Clause 
2) and nothing shall prevent the auctioneer or seller from compelling the buyer with all expenses 
incurred by them between the date of the sale and the date of the payment 

4. The seller is solely responsible for any errors or descriptions or for any warranty and the auctioneer 
has the right to recover and receive the full amount of purchase money from the purchaser without 
prejudice to any right the buyer may have against the seller for any misrepresentation or break of 
warranty unless the sale is cancelled in accordance with Clause 5 

5. The auctioneer or his servants will not be liable for the loss, death, disease, illness, damage or injury 
of or to any greyhound however it may have been caused, even though it may be negligence of the 
auctioneer, their servants or agents or any person for whose actions may be thought responsible 

6. No warranty or guarantee is given in respect for any lots sold unless expressly stated in the 
catalogue or announced by the auctioneer at the time of the sale 

7. All lots sold as they stand unless expressly announced at the time of sale 
8. All greyhounds entered will take part in pre-sale trials unless the trials are cancelled owing to 

unforeseen circumstances. The sales will, or may, go on at the discretion of the auctioneers under 
the same conditions of sale. All greyhounds will be examined by the GBGB licenced veterinary 
surgeon before and after the said trials, or any greyhound to be unfit may be withdrawn at the 
discretion of the auctioneer 

9. All lots must be paid for before removal from the stadium, whether sold or not they must be removed 
directly after or during the sale 

10. At the request of the buyer the name and address of the seller will be given and in case of a dispute 
the remedy of the buyer shall be against the seller, not the auctioneer or their servants who are to 
be regarded as agents for disclosure 

11. The starting bid for any greyhound will always be no lower than £100 sterling 
12. If any greyhound fights within 21 days of being purchased at a Greyhound Trader track sale monies 

will be refunded on the condition that video evidence is produced along with an accompanying letter 
from the GBGB licenced Racing Manager from the track where the indiscretion took place 

13. If any greyhound fails a Point Of Registration (POR) test at a Greyhound Trader track sale monies 
may be refunded if no satisfactory explanation is offered. Results of POR tests will be expected 
within 21 days of the sale date 

14. Misrepresentation (see Clause 4) will be considered grounds for sale to be cancelled only if the ICC 
book is not available on the day of the sales. Intending purchasers are advised that the acceptance 
by the GBGB for the registration of any greyhound offered in this catalogue is subject to the 
greyhound being eligible for registration under the rules of racing 

15. No refunds will be offered to any greyhound which has a registered name change within 21 days of 
the sale.  For the avoidance of doubt any greyhound changing its name within 21 days after the sale 
will be deemed to have voided any warranty as regards POR sampling and 21 days fighter warranty. 

BIDDING 
Bidding at a Greyhound Trader track sale will be in the form of one of the following:- 
 

1. Traditional in-person bidding at the auction venue 
2. Remote bidding via our online partner Marteye.ie (pre-registration is essential)  
3. Telephone bidding (by prior arrangement only) 
 

Bidding will be conducted in pounds sterling (£) and the highest bid on the fall of the gavel will be 
considered the winning bid. 

 
The starting bid for any greyhound will be always be no lower than £100 sterling. 





Our Online Auctions Are Back 

With A Difference!  
 

What's different? 
 

• The bidding period has been reduced to 48 hours starting at 

6.00pm on a Friday and closing at 6.00pm on a Sunday 

• The reserve price is no longer the starting bid thus allowing 

you to make an opening bid of your choice  

 

Make Sure To Check Monthly What Is On Offer! 

 

www.greyhoundtrader.com/buy 









LOT 14 



















RESERVES 



1 WE ALL MATTER 

2 PERFECTO NOAH 

3 HAPPY TOGETHER 

4 COOLADERRY STORM 

5 POT POURRI 

6 FLYING DISMOUNT 

7 EXPLOSIVE KING 

8 EPIC SON 

9 CHANCEME ROANA 

10 CHANCEME LILY 

11 BALLINAKILL DOT 

12 KILLAHEEN MAC 

13 SPEEDY ANN 

14 LUMINOUS SOCKS 

15 ILLUSTRATING 

16 FALSE ALARM 

17 LUMINOUS INVADER 

18 MYRTLE GROVE 

19 MAGICAL JIMMY 

20 MAGICAL AVERY 

21 BAILEY 

22 NO AUTHORISATION 

23 ONE FOR MOLL 

24 PHOENIX MIA 

25 GOOD ACE 

26 EXPLOSIVE BLUE 

27 TAKEOUT MERCHANT 

28 SIZZLING 

29 CHINA GUY 

30 SPEEDY DUKE 

31 ANTIGUA HAPPY 

32 LUMINOUS SYDNEY 

33 SOUTHWOOD MAGIC 

34 BALLINTEMPLE LOU 

35 CHIEF MARKER 

36 AT A CANTER 

37 MOONSHINE BLAZE 

38 ONE EYE JACK 

39 MAGICAL CAMILLA 

40 MAGICAL KAYLEE 

41 ANTIGUA DOC 

42 ANTIIGUA OCEAN 

43 GLENGAR BELLES 

44 GLENGAR BOBBLE 

45 GLENGAR BEA 

46 GLENGAR FERGIE 

RESERVE  A PENNYS ONE 

RESERVE  B GOOD AXEL 

RESERVE  C ENTHUSIAST 

RESERVE  D ON YOUR MARKS 

RESERVE  E PERFECTO AWAY 

RESERVE  F YELLOW SAM 

RESERVE  G SOLID DAKOTA 

RESERVE  H BUZZ MAGIC 

RESERVE  I MUSTANG LUCA 

RESERVE  J MUSTANG NATALIE 

RESERVE K RIVERSIDE BEAU 

LOT NUMBERS / GREYHOUNDS 



GREYHOUNDS / LOT NUMBERS 

ANTIGUA DOC 41 

ANTIGUA HAPPY 31 

ANTIIGUA OCEAN 42 

AT A CANTER 36 

BAILEY 21 

BALLINAKILL DOT 11 

BALLINTEMPLE LOU 34 

BUZZ MAGIC RESERVE  H 

CHANCEME LILY 10 

CHANCEME ROANA 9 

CHIEF MARKER 35 

CHINA GUY 29 

COOLADERRY STORM 4 

ENTHUSIAST RESERVE  C 

EPIC SON 8 

EXPLOSIVE BLUE 26 

EXPLOSIVE KING 7 

FALSE ALARM 16 

FLYING DISMOUNT 6 

GLENGAR BEA 45 

GLENGAR BELLES 43 

GLENGAR BOBBLE 44 

GLENGAR FERGIE 46 

GOOD ACE 25 

GOOD AXEL RESERVE  B 

HAPPY TOGETHER 3 

ILLUSTRATING 15 

KILLAHEEN MAC 12 

LUMINOUS INVADER 17 

LUMINOUS SOCKS 14 

LUMINOUS SYDNEY 32 

MAGICAL AVERY 20 

MAGICAL CAMILLA 39 

MAGICAL JIMMY 19 

MAGICAL KAYLEE 40 

MOONSHINE BLAZE 37 

MUSTANG LUCA RESERVE  I 

MUSTANG NATALIE RESERVE  J 

MYRTLE GROVE 18 

NO AUTHORISATION 22 

ON YOUR MARKS RESERVE  D 

ONE EYE JACK 38 

ONE FOR MOLL 23 

PENNYS ONE RESERVE  A 

PERFECTO AWAY RESERVE  E 

PERFECTO NOAH 2 

PHOENIX MIA 24 

POT POURRI 5 

RIVERSIDE BEAU RESERVE K 

SIZZLING 28 

SOLID DAKOTA RESERVE  G 

SOUTHWOOD MAGIC 33 

SPEEDY ANN 13 

SPEEDY DUKE 30 

TAKEOUT MERCHANT 27 

WE ALL MATTER 1 

YELLOW SAM RESERVE  F 





RULES: 
• Any Greyhound must be sold ‘on the bench’ at a hammer price and not 

privately,  post sale to qualify for the bonus.  

• A £10,000 bonus will be paid in respect of the Greyhound and not the owner , if 
subsequently sold on after the auction.  

• In respect of a Greyhound winning more than 1 event the bonus may be paid more 
than once during the 12 months period.  

• A £10,000 bonus will be equally shared with £5,000 being paid to the Vendor and 
£5,000 being paid to the owner 

Greyhound Trader are pleased to team up with GAIN Greyhound Nutrition to offer 
a £10,000 bonus to any greyhound going on to win an English Derby, English          

St Leger or an English Oaks which is sold at one of our track sales.  




